NOV cityofnovi.org

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item E July 8, 2019

SUBJECT: Approval of Pawnbroker License renewal requested by Gary Weinstein, owner of Weinstein Jewelers of Novi, 41990 Grand River Avenue.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: City Clerk

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

This is the annual renewal of Weinstein Jewelers of Novi's Pawnbroker License in accordance with Act 273 of 1917. Weinstein Jewelers of Novi has been in business for 30 years with no problems or concerns.

The Police Department, Fire Department and Building Department have reviewed the request and have no objections to the renewal of this license.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of Pawnbroker License renewal requested by Gary Weinstein, owner of Weinstein Jewelers of Novi, 41990 Grand River Avenue.



Receipt: 8798

04/22/19

Page

WEINSTEIN JEWELERS OF NOVI, INC.

The sum of:

\$250.00

250.00

WEINSTEIN JEWELERS OF NOVI, INC. 41990 GRAND RIVER AVE

NOVI MI 48375

| PAWNBKR | | 250.00 |
|---------|-------|--------|
| | Total | 250.00 |

CHECKS

TENDERED:

22837

| Signed: | | | |
|---------|--|--|--|
| Sianea: | | | |
| | | | |